
Tjapukai, Hartley’s and Port Douglas 

 AM PM 

TBA 7:40 12:35 

CAIRNS NEW CHALON 7:40 12:35 

COCONUT RESORT (P/up at Anderson Rd Bus Stop) 7:40 12:35 

CAIRNS GATEWAY 7:40 12:35 

CAIRNS REEF APARTMENTS 7:40 12:35 

TRINITY LINKS (P/up at Front Entrance, not reception) 7:40 12:35 

BEST WESTERN PLUS CAIRNS CENTRAL  (Mcleod St. Bus stop) 7:50 12:45 

CAIRNS CITY BACKPACKERS 7:50 12:45 

CAIRNS TRAIN STATION (BUNDA ST BUS STOP) 7:50 12:45 

CITY TERRACE APARTMENTS (MCLEOD ST.) 7:50 12:45 

DEEP SEA DIVER'S DEN 7:50 12:45 

DREAMTIME HOSTEL 7:50 12:45 

GECKOS BACKPACKERS 7:50 12:45 

SOUTHERN CROSS ATRIUM (P/Up at Bus stop not reception) 7:50 12:45 

TRAVELLERS OASIS 7:50 12:45 

TROPIC DAYS BACKPACKERS 7:50 12:45 

YHA CAIRNS 7:50 12:45 

MAD MONKEYS 7:55 12:50 

CLARENDON ON SPENCE 7:55 12:50 

CARAVELLA CENTRAL (P/Up at Rydges Plaza) 7:55 12:50 

GILLIGANS (Grafton St.) 7:55 12:50 

GLOBAL CENTRAL BACKPACKERS (Shields St.) 7:55 12:50 

HIDES HOTEL 7:55 12:50 

IL CENTRO 7:55 12:50 

INN CAIRNS 7:55 12:50 

NORTHERN GREENHOUSE 7:55 12:50 

RYDGES PLAZA 7:55 12:50 

THE JACK 7:55 12:50 

HARBOUR LIGHTS 8:00 12:55 

HILTON HOTEL 8:00 12:55 

MANTRA ESPLANADE 8:00 12:55 

PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL 8:00 12:55 

PARK REGIS CITY QUAYS 8:00 12:55 

PARK REGIS PIERMONDE 8:00 12:55 

PULLMAN CAIRNS INTERNATIONAL 8:00 12:55 

PULLMAN REEF HOTEL CASINO (P/up at fountain side) 8:00 12:55 

SHANGRI-LA HOTEL 8:00 12:55 

THE ABBOTT BOUTIQUE HOTEL 8:00 12:55 

BELLVIEW 8:05 13:00 

AQUARIUS 8:05 13:00 

VISION APARTMENTS (Abbott St.) 8:05 13:00 

RYDGES TRADEWINDS 8:05 13:00 

DOUBLETREE BY HILTON CAIRNS 8:05 13:00 

MANTRA TRILOGY (Abbott St. entrance) 8:05 13:00 

IL PALAZZO (P/up at Night Market bus stop on Abbott St.) 8:05 13:00 

NIGHT MARKET ABBOTT ST. BUS STOP 8:05 13:00 

CASCADE GARDENS 8:10 13:05 

COMFORT INN 8:10 13:05 

IBIS STYLES 8:10 13:05 

KOALA BEACH RESORT 8:10 13:05 

CAIRNS PLAZA 8:10 13:05 

CARAVELLA BACKPACKERS 149 8:10 13:05 

CORAL TREE INN 8:10 13:05 

GETAWAY ON GRAFTON 8:10 13:05 

TROPICAL HERITAGE MOTEL 8:10 13:05 



NOVOTEL CAIRNS OASIS RESORT 8:10 13:05 

THE HOTEL CAIRNS 8:10 13:05 

VILLA VAUCLUSE 8:10 13:05 

201 LAKE STREET APARTMENTS 8:15 13:10 

ADOBE MOTEL (P/up at Aspect Central) 8:15 13:10 

ASPECT CENTRAL 8:15 13:10 

BALINESE (P/up at Bay Village) 8:15 13:10 

BAY VILLAGE 8:15 13:10 

BEST WESTERN CENTRAL PLAZA APARTMENTS 8:15 13:10 

CAIRNS MOTOR INN 8:15 13:10 

CASTAWAYS - CAIRNS 8:15 13:10 

CITY SHERIDAN 8:15 13:10 

CITYSIDER APARTMENTS 8:15 13:10 

GROSVENOR IN CAIRNS 8:15 13:10 

KOALA COURT HOLIDAY ARARTMENT 8:15 13:10 

NJOY TRAVELLER'S RESORT 8:15 13:10 

PACIFIC CAY (P/up at Aspect Central) 8:15 13:10 

QUEENS COURT 8:15 13:10 

RAINBOW MOTOR INN (P/up at Queens Court) 8:15 13:10 

ROYAL PALMS HOLIDAY VILLAS 8:15 13:10 

RYDGES ESPLANADE 8:15 13:10 

WATERS EDGE APARTMENTS 8:15 13:10 

181 THE ESPLANADE (Lake St.) 8:20 13:15 

ACACIA COURT (Lake St. entrance) 8:20 13:15 

BOHEMIA RESORT 8:20 13:15 

CAIRNS HOLIDAY PARK (Park Entrance Little St.) 8:20 13:15 

CAIRNS QUEENSLANDER 8:20 13:15 

CALYPSO INN BACKPACKERS 8:20 13:15 

EDGE APARTMENT 8:20 13:15 

CITY PLAZA APARTMENTS 8:20 13:15 

CORAL TOWERS 8:20 13:15 

FLORIANA HOLIDAY APARTMENTS (Pick Up at 181 Esplanade) 8:20 13:15 

HOLIDAY INN HARBOURSIDE (Lake St.) 8:20 13:15 

JJ'S BACKPACKERS 8:20 13:15 

NORTHCOVE APARTMENTS (Lake St.) 8:20 13:15 

REEF GATEWAY APARTMENTS 8:20 13:15 

REEF PALMS MOTEL 8:20 13:15 

NOMADS BACKPACKERS 8:20 13:15 

SUNSHINE TOWER  8:20 13:15 

TRADEWINDS McLEOD 8:20 13:15 

TROPIC TOWERS APARTMENTS 8:20 13:15 

TROPICAL QUEENSLANDER 8:20 13:15 

WATERFRONT TERRACES (Lake St.) 8:20 13:15 

CRYSTAL GARDEN 8:20 13:15 

CAIRNS COLONIAL CLUB 8:25 13:20 

CAIRNS HOLIDAY LODGE 8:25 13:20 

CAIRNS SHERIDAN HOTEL (Mcleod St.) 8:25 13:20 

CAIRNS VILLAS & LEISURE PARK 8:25 13:20 

LAKES RESORT (Greenslope Bus Stop) 8:25 13:20 

OASIS INN CAIRNS 8:25 13:20 

SUNLAND CARAVAN PARK (Pease St. Bus Stop) 8:25 13:20 

THE LAKES RESORT 8:25 13:20 

VILLA SHANGRI-LA 8:25 13:20 

PALM ROYALE 8:30 13:25 

SKYRAIL CARAVONICA TERMINAL 8:50 13:45 

 


